

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9489 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.12.12
10:27:48 +0530

Nitin Jaykumar Patil
V/s.
Nutan Rajiv Pradhan

... Petitioner
... Respondent

Mr. Shrikrishna Ganbavale i/by Mr. Prasad Avhad for
the petitioner.

Mr. Swaroop Karade for the respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 11, 2025

PC.:

1. Mr. Karade, learned advocate appears on behalf of respondent and undertakes to file Vakalatnama within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 27th January 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)