

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

16 WRIT PETITION NO. 9118 OF 2023

17 WRIT PETITION NO. 10466 OF 2024

19 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 914 OF 2025

20 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 919 OF 2025

22 CR. APPEAL NO. 953 OF 2025

23 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2461 OF 2025

24 CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2501 OF 2025

25 CR. APPLICATION NO. 3459 OF 2025

26 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3773 OF 2025

27 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3779 OF 2025

28 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3782 OF 2025

29 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4196 OF 2025

30 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4516 OF 2025

31 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4562 OF 2025

32 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4596 OF 2025

33 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4604 OF 2025

34 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4606 OF 2025

35 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4686 OF 2025

36 CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4816 OF 2025

37 WRIT PETITION NO. 9489 OF 2025

38 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11305 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11308 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11306 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11307 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11309 OF 2025

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 11434 OF 2025

40 INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11467 OF 2025

41 WRIT PETITION NO. 11682 OF 2025

42 WRIT PETITION NO. 12133 OF 2025

43 WRIT PETITION NO. 12675 OF 2025

44 WRIT PETITION NO. 12695 OF 2025

45 WRIT PETITION NO. 12832 OF 2025

46 WRIT PETITION NO. 12861 OF 2025

48 WRIT PETITION NO. 13083 OF 2025

49 INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 31512 OF 2025

51 CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 21 OF 2026

53 WRIT PETITION NO. 102 OF 2026

54 WRIT PETITION NO. 167 OF 2026

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 30th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Spare copies to be supplied within two weeks from today.
2. On supply of the spare copies, issue notice to the respondent/s, returnable on 4th March, 2026.
3. In addition, private service is permitted as per rule.
4. Office objection, if any, shall be removed within two weeks.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)